Planning Board



Monroe County, New York

Adam J. Bello County Executive

William Santos
Chairman

Proposed 2023-2028 Capital Improvement Program Public Hearing Thursday, March 17, 2022, 3:00 p.m.

An electronic copy of the Proposed CIP is available at the Planning Services webpage: https://www.monroecounty.gov/files/planning/CIP/Proposed%202023-2028%20CIP%20for%20MCPB%20final.pdf

A Public Hearing concerning the <u>Proposed 2023-2028 Monroe County Capital Improvement</u>

<u>Program</u> will be held at 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, March 17, 2022. If the state disaster emergency declared pursuant to Governor Hochul's Executive Order 11 expires or is terminated before March 17, 2022, the Public Hearing will take place at the Department of Planning and Development, 50 W. Main Street, Suite 1150, Rochester, NY 14614. In this case, the public is invited to attend the Public Hearing in person or via Zoom. To register for the Zoom meeting, please contact Rochelle Bell, Sr. Assoc. Planner, Monroe County Department of Planning and Development, at rebell@monroecounty.gov.

The **Proposed 2023-2028 Monroe County Capital Improvement Program** will be presented to

- 1) provide information about which capital projects the County proposes to undertake over the next six years;
- 2) to get input from the public about how these projects relate to community and neighborhood plans, programs, and priorities; and
- 3) to learn from the public of additional needs that are not addressed by the proposed CIP.

Following the Public Hearing, comments about the proposed CIP can be submitted to Rochelle Bell at rbell@monroecounty.gov until March 23, 2022.